▶ Disinfectants
124 ▶
Chapter 7
7.1 Interesting facts 126 – 129
about disinfectants
▶ Standards
7.2 InSpec™ 130 – 131
 Guide to surface contamination control

▶
D
IS
IN
FE
C
TA
N
T
S
For more information please contact us!Version 09/2024 · We are not liable for any printing mistakes!130 ▶
7.2
Product description  Manufacturer code Art. No. Colour  Chemicals Mixture Filtered Bag Screw Wipe/ Sterile Gamma- Aseptically Shelf life Recommended
   code   (0.2 µm) in bottle cap Mop cover  irradiated treated from date of shelf life
           in case of wipes  manufacture after opening
InSpec™ IPA 500ml Sterile Trigger Spray  IPAWFI-500MLS 8004013    ✔ ✔   ✔   2 years 3 months
InSpec™ IPA 1L Sterile Trigger Spray IPAWFI1-1LS 8004012    ✔ ✔   ✔   2 years 3 months
InSpec™ IPA 5L Screw cap IPAWFI1-5LS 8004014    ✔  ✔  ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA 15 Pouch Wipes IPAWFIPCH15S 8005010   70|30 v/v ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA 50 Pouch Wipes IPAWFIPCH50S 8005011    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA Tub Wipes – 200 wipes /roll IPAWFI12TB200S 8005013    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years n. s.
InSpec™ IPA Polyester 15 Wipes IPAWFI15POL9 8005019    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA Polyester 20 Wipes IPAWFI20POL12 8005027    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA Polyester 30 Wipes IPAWFI30POL12 8005028    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ IPA Sachet – Single Wipes IPAWFICH1S 8005014    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ DE 500ML Sterile Trigger Spray  DEWFI11-500MLS 8004032    ✔ ✔   ✔   2 years 3 months
InSpec™ DE 1L Sterile Trigger Spray  DEWFI10-1LS 8004030    ✔ ✔   ✔   2 years 3 months
InSpec™ DE 5L  DEWFI10-5LS 8004031    ✔  ✔  ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ DE 15 Pouch Wipes DEWFIPCH15S 8005030    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ DE 50 Pouch Wipes DEWFIPCH50S 8005031    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ DE Sterile Tub Wipes – 130 wipes /roll DEWFI12TB130S 8005032    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years n. s.
InSpec™ DE Sterile Tub Wipes – 200 wipes /roll DEWFI12TB200S 8005033    ✔   ✔ ✔   2 years n. s.
InSpec™ OX 1L Sterile Trigger Spray OXPW40-1LS 8004020    ✔ ✔   ✔  ✔ 2 years 3 months
InSpec™ OX 5L Screw Cap OXPW40-5LS 8004021    ✔  ✔  ✔  ✔ 2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ OX Burstable Pouch – 15 Wipes OXPW40BP15S 8005020    ✔   ✔ ✔  ✔ 2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ OX Burstable Mop – 2 Sterile Mops OXPWMOP2S 8005021    ✔   ✔ ✔  ✔ 2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ QT 900MLS Sterile Trigger Spray  QTWFI30-1LS 8004051    ✔ ✔   ✔ ✔  2 years 3 months
InSpec™ QT 5L  QTWFI30-5LS 8004062    ✔  ✔  ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ QT Concentrate QTCNC30-100 8004050    ✔    ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ QT Burstable Pouch – 15 Wipes QTWFI30BP15S 8005050    ✔   ✔ ✔ ✔  2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ QT Burstable Mop – 2 Sterile Mops QTWFIMOP2S 8005051    ✔   ✔ ✔ ✔  2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ QT+ Sterile 1L Trigger RTU QTPLWFI31-900MLS 8004061    ✔ ✔   ✔ ✔  2 years 3 months
InSpec™ QT+ Sterile 5L RTU QTPLWFI31-5LS 8004062    ✔  ✔  ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ QT+ Sterile Concentrate 102ml QTPLCNC-102 8004060    ✔    ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ QT+ Burstable Wipes – 15 Wipes QTPLWFI31BP15S 8005060    ✔   ✔ ✔ ✔  2 years 2 hours
InSpec™ AN 900MLS Sterile ANWFI20-1LS 8004071    ✔ ✔   ✔ ✔  2 years 3 months
InSpec™ AN 5L Screw Cap ANWFI20-5LS 8004072    ✔  ✔  ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ AN Concentrate  ANCNC20-100 8004070    ✔    ✔ ✔  2 years 10 hours
InSpec™ AN Burstable Pouch – 15 Wipes ANWFI20BP15S 8005070    ✔   ✔ ✔ ✔  2 years 2 hours

▶ 0.5/1 l spray bottles with proven bag-in-bottle system and membrane valve
trigger spray head for contamination-free use
▶ 360 ml aerosol cans and 5-litre canisters with screw cap
▶ all products are foil-packed several times under cleanroom conditions for safe transfer
▶ comprehensive documentation and certifi cates
▶ saturated wipes and mop wipes in different sizes and designs (see chapter 7.5)
Alcohol based disinfectants
7.3
InSpec™ IPA Sterile and Non-Sterile
70% isopropanol (propan-2-ol) blended with 30% Water for Injection (WFI)
InSpec™ IPA
Type of container sterile Content PU Manufacturer code Art. No.
Spray bottle, WFI yes 500 ml 8 IPAWFI-500MLS 8004013
Spray bottle, WFI yes 1 L 6 IPAWFI1-1LS 8004012
Canister with screw cap, WFI yes 5 L 2 IPAWFI1-5LS 8004014
Spray bottle, WFI no 500 ml 8 NSIPAWFI-500ML 8004003
Spray bottle, WFI no 1 L 6 NSIPAWFI-1L 8004004
Canister with screw cap, WFI no 5 L 2 NSIPAWFI-5L 8004002
▶  EN 1276 Bacteria
▶  EN 13697  Bacteria and fungi
▶  EN 1650  Fungi or yeasts
Telephone +49 7222 969660  ·  Telefax +49 7222 969688  ·  info@dastex.com  ·  www.dastex.com  133
Good to know
Alcohol based disinfectants are used
in many different areas
The decision whether to use isopropanol, ethanol or, for
example, pharmaceutical ethanol often does not depend
on different effi cacy, but has other reasons.
Disinfectants with a high alcohol concentration are gene-
rally not used as the single disinfectant because they do not
have a sporicidal activity.
When used on large surfaces, other side considerations also
predominate. In addition, non-alcoholic based biocides are
then used.
InSpec™ DE Sterile and Non-Sterile
70% ethanol denatured with isopropanol blended with 30% Water for Injection (WFI)
InSpec™ DE
Type of container sterile Content PU Manufacturer code Art. No.
Spray bottle, WFI yes 500 ml 8 DEWFI11-500MLS 8004032
Spray bottle, WFI yes 1 L 6 DEWFI10-1LS 8004030
Canister with screw cap, WFI yes 5 L 2 DEWFI10-5LS 8004031
Spray bottle, WFI no 500 ml 8 NSDEWFI-500ML 8004035
Spray bottle, WFI no 1 L 6 NSDEWFI-1L 8004033
Canister with screw cap, WFI no 5 L 2 NSDEWFI-5L 8004034
▶  EN 1276 Bacteria
▶  EN 13697  Bacteria and fungi

al
 p
ha
rm
ac
y
Description  sterile Size/mm PU Manufacturer code  Art. No.
InSpec™ IPA 15 Pouch Wipes  yes 230 x 230 25 pouches IPAWFIPCH15S  8005010
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2    of 15 wipes
InSpec™ IPA 50 Pouch Wipes  yes 230 x 230 16 pouches IPAWFIPCH50S 8005011
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2    of 50 wipes
InSpec™ IPA Tub Wipes  yes 200 x 200 12 tube boxes IPAWFI12TB200S 8005013
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 23 g/m2    of  200 wipes/roll
InSpec™ IPA Sachet  yes 190 x 160 10 x 50 IPAWFICH1S 8005014
Saturated wipes, PES / CEL, 55 g/m2    single sachets
InSpec™ IPA 15 Pouch Wipes Non-Sterile no 230 x  230 25 pouches NSIPAWFIPCH15 8005015
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m²    of 15 wipes
InSpec™ IPA 50 Pouch Wipes Non-Sterile no 230 x 230 16 pouches NSIPAWFIPCH50 8005016
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m²     of 50 wipes
InSpec™ IPA Tub Wipes Non-Sterile no 200 x 200 12 tube boxes NSIPAWFI12TB200 8005017
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 23 g/m2    of 200 wipes/roll
InSpec™ IPA Polyester 15 Wipes  yes 230 x 230 25 pouches IPAWFI15POL9 8005019
Saturated wipes, knitted PES, 132 g/m2   of 15 wipes
InSpec™ IPA Polyester 20 Wipes  yes 300 x 300 10 pouches IPAWFI20POL12 8005027

al
 p
ha
rm
ac
y
Description  sterile Size/mm PU Manufacturer code  Art. No.
InSpec™ DE 15 Pouch Wipes  yes 230 x 230 25 pouches DEWFIPCH15S 8005030
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2     of 15 wipes
InSpec™ DE 50 Pouch Wipes  yes 230 x 230  16 pouches DEWFIPCH50S 8005031
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2    of 50 wipes
InSpec™ DE Sterile Tub Wipes  yes 200 x 185 12 tube boxes DEWFI12TB130S 8005032
Saturated wipes, viscose, 45 g/m2     of 130 wipes/roll
InSpec™ DE Tub Wipes  yes 200 x 200 12 tube boxes DEWFI12TB200S 8005033
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 23 g/m2    of 200 wipes/roll
InSpec™ DE 15 Pouch Wipes Non-Sterile  no 230 x 230 25 pouches NSDEWFIPCH15 8005036
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2     of 15 wipes
InSpec™ DE 50 Pouch Wipes Non-Sterile  no 230 x 230 16 pouches NSDEWFIPCH50 8005037
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 68 g/m2     of 50 wipes
InSpec™ DE Tub Wipes Non-Sterile  no 200 x 200 12 tube boxes NSDEWFI12TB200 8005035
Saturated wipes, PES/CEL, 23 g/m2    of 200 wipes/roll
InSpec™ DE
InSpec™ DE – 70% denatured ethanol blended with 30% Water for Injection (WFI)
▶

Read always the label, product information and safety
data sheet before use.
Always wear suitable gloves, goggles or face protection and
appropriate clothing.
Observe the following criteria: specifi c task, duration of the
disinfection session, cleaning utensils, surface texture,
ventilation system, physical sensitivities of the users, etc.
We will be pleased to advise you!
Telephone +49 7222 969660  ·  Telefax +49 7222 969688  ·  info@dastex.com  ·  www.dastex.com  137
InSpec™ QT+ Sterile and Non-Sterile, Concentrate, Burstable Wipes
Quaternary ammonium compound with complexing agents and Water for Injection (WFI)
Burstable Wipes
InSpec™ QT+, as a non-oxidizing biocide, is an ideal rotational disinfection partner for
InSpec™ AN, HA or OX
Type of container sterile Content PU Manufacturer code Art. No.
Spray bottle, WFI1 yes 900 ml 6 QTPLWFI31-900MLS 8004061
Canister with screw cap, WFI yes 5 L 2 QTPLWFI31-5LS 8004062
Flask with screw cap yes 102 ml 50  QTPLCNC31-102 8004060
concentrate
Spray bottle, WFI1 no 900 ml 6 NSQTPLWFI-1L 8004064
Canister with screw cap, WFI no 5 L 2 NSQTPLWFI-5L 8004065
Flask with screw cap no 102 ml 50 NSQTPLCNC-102 8004063